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8th January 2020 

Dear Parents and Carers of children in Year 6 

Year 6 SATs revision club 

We will be holding a revision club for pupils in Year 6 to support them in their preparation for SATs. 

Pupils are not required to attend but should be encouraged to come along if they feel they would like 

further support. Parents are also invited to attend to either support their own child or other pupils if 

they would like to. The club will run from 3.15-4.00pm on Wednesdays from 22nd January; please see 

attached list for dates. Please note that one date is on a Tuesday instead and that it is not every 

week due to other factors e.g parents evening, teacher on a course etc 

There will be a charge of £10 for these sessions as we have to buy resources such as practice paper 

workbooks. The school has subsidised this cost and the materials will be your child’s to keep. Snacks will 

also be provided.  

If your child wishes to attend, please indicate on the slip and return payment to school by Monday 13th 

January.  

Kind regards 

Mrs Groves 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Re: Year 6 SATs revision club 

My child         will be attending the SATs revision club. 

I enclose £10 to cover the cost of resources. 

Signed        
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Term 3 

Wednesday 22nd  January 3.15-4.00 Maths 

Tuesday 28th January 3.15-4.00 GPS 

Wednesday 5th February 3.15-4.00 Reading  

Term 4 

Wednesday 26th February 3.15-4.00 Maths  

Wednesday 4th March 3.15-4.00 GPS 

Wednesday 11th March 3.15-4.00 Reading 

Wednesday 18th March 3.15-4.00 Maths  

Wednesday 25th March 3.15-4.00 Reading 

Term 5 

Wednesday 22nd April Maths  

Wednesday 29th April GPS 

Wednesday 6th May open session 

SATS WEEK 11th to 14th MAY 

Term 6- Writing Focus (this is because we do not need to submit writing assessments until 

mid June)  

Wednesday 3rd June 3.15-4.00 

Wednesday 10th June 3.15-400 


